



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3052 OF 2025

KASHINATH BIRAPPA PUJARI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. S. P. Salgar, Advocate for the Applicant

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 22.09.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03.11.2025.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.
4. Respondent No.2 be served through the Investigating Officer.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

SMS