



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

165 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1535 OF 2025

**ANIRUDRA NARAYAN MULEY
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...**

166 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2600 OF 2025

**JITESH ALIAS CHINTU SHANKARRAO MAHALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...**

167 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2720 OF 2025

**AJAYSING VIJAY RAJPUT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...**

168 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2747 OF 2025

**SHAIKH MUJIB SHAIKH HAMID AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...**

169 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2999 OF 2025

**PRAKASH SATAVAJI BHISE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...**

170 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3052 OF 2025

KASHINATH BIRAPPA PUJARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

171 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3511 OF 2025

SADIK WAHEDKHA PATHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Await service.

2 Stand over to 15.12.2025.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd