

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3052 OF 2025

Kashinath Birappa Pujari

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Priyal G. Sarda & Mr. Salgar Suresh
Prabhakar

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 26, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Although, notice of respondent no.2 is served, none appears.
2. Mr. Ajinkya Reddy, learned advocate is appointed to represent respondent no.2. Learned advocate appearing for applicant to serve complete copy of application to him.
3. Stand over to 07.03.2026.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)